502825440 05/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2872036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANK HUNDEMER	05/24/2014
DANA LASHER	05/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	435 N. MICHIGAN AVE.		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60611		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14288027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 32ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-338
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE H. AARONSON
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence H. Aaronson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=14-338 Assignment#page1.tif source=14-338 Assignment#page2.tif source=14-338 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502825440 REEL: 032969 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 14-338

Inventor(s): Hank Hundemer and Dana Lasher

Serial No.: 14/288,027

Filing Date: May 27, 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Use of Wireless Connection loss to Facilitate Identifying and Recording Video Capture Location

and identified as:

Afterney Docket No. 14-338

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the serial number and filing date of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant himself or herself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

The undersigned agrees that an electronic signature is sufficient to execute this Assignment.

No. No.

Michionell Bosherin R.A. BORT & BOSSHOPF CUP SOLESSI THE WALLSON, FRING CHICAGO, ILLUMINE BORS TELEPHONE (212) STEAMUS

> PATENT REEL: 032969 FRAME: 0072

Attorney Docket No. 14-338 Page 2 of 2

Signature: Name:

Wash Address

Date: <u>5/24/14</u>

Date:

Signature:

Name:

Dana Lasher

NATIONALL BOOMSEN FILEBORY & SERVICES CLESS CHECKER WAS SERVE CHECKER, SUNCE SOME TRUPPOSE CHECKER

Signature:		Date:	
Name:	Hank Hunderner	The state of the s	
Signature: Name:	Dana Lasher	Date: 5/27/2019	A STATE OF THE STA

MCDONNEUL SOERHIEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP 380 SOÜTH WACKER BRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60508 TELEPHONE (312) \$13-0001

> PATENT REEL: 032969 FRAME: 0074